AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

HAWKERS ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES
INSTRUMENT NO. 121 OF 1999
UNDER section 27B of the Hawkers Act 1936, | REVOKE Determination of Fees No. 125 of 1998

notified in ACT Gazette No. S167 of Monday 29 June 1998 and DETERMINE that the fees payable
for the purposes of the Act shall be as set out in the attached Schedule, effective 1 July 1999.

Dated this twenty-fifth day of June 1999.

BRENDAN MICHAEL SMYTH
Minister for Urban Services

Authorised by the ACT Parli y Counsel-also ible at www.legislation.act.gov.au




THE SCHEDULE

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION OF FEES MADE UNDER THE

HAWKERS ACT 1936 ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE 1999

Section of the
Hawkers Act 1936

Matter in Respect of Which Fee is Payable

10A(1)

11,12

Arthnr

Permit to stand

No vehicle involved

- 1 month

- 6 months

In vehicle 0-2 tonnes

- 1 month

- 6 months

In vehicle over 2 tonnes
- 1 month

- 6 months

Hawker's Licence

No vehicle involved

- 1 month

- 1 year

In vehicle 0-2 tonnes

- 1 month

- 1 year

In vehicle over 2 tonnes
- 1 month

- 1 year

d by the ACT Parli tary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

14.00
84.00

54.00
324.00

80.00
480.00

8.50
102.00

14.00
168.00

22.00
264.00

Fee Payable

Initials



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2014-08-19T17:42:33+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




