

and the second second

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

HAWKERS ACT 1936

DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT NO. 121 OF 1999

UNDER section 27B of the *Hawkers Act 1936*, I **REVOKE** Determination of Fees No. 125 of 1998 notified in ACT Gazette No. S167 of Monday 29 June 1998 and **DETERMINE** that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be as set out in the attached Schedule, effective 1 July 1999.

Dated this twenty-fifth day of June 1999.

BRENDAN MICHAEL SMYTH Minister for Urban Services

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

THE SCHEDULE

THIS IS THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION OF FEES MADE UNDER THE HAWKERS ACT 1936 ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE 1999

- 6 months84.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes- 1 month- 1 month54.00- 6 months324.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes- 1- 1 month80.00- 6 months480.00- 6 months480.00- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes- 1- 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes- 1	Section of the Hawkers Act 1936	Matter in Respect of Which Fee is Payable	Fee Payable
- 1 month14.00- 6 months84.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes 1 month54.00- 6 months324.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes 1 month80.00- 6 months480.00- 1 month80.00- 6 months480.00- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes-	10A(1)	Permit to stand	
- 6 months84.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes- 1 month- 1 month54.00- 6 months324.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes- 1- 1 month80.00- 6 months480.00- 6 months480.00- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes- 1- 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes- 1		No vehicle involved	
In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 54.00 - 6 months 324.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes - 1 month 80.00 - 6 months 480.00 11, 12 Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month 8.50 - 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 month	14.00
- 1 month54.00- 6 months324.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes1- 1 month80.00- 6 months480.0011, 12Hawker's LicenceNo vehicle involved 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes-		- 6 months	84.00
- 6 months 324.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes - 1 month 80.00 - 6 months 480.00 11, 12 Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month 8.50 - 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		In vehicle 0-2 tonnes	
In vehicle over 2 tonnes - 1 month 80.00 - 6 months 480.00 11, 12 Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month 8.50 - 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 month	54.00
- 1 month 80.00 - 6 months 480.00 11, 12 Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month 8.50 - 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 6 months	324.00
- 6 months 480.00 11, 12 Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month 8.50 - 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		In vehicle over 2 tonnes	
11, 12Hawker's Licence No vehicle involved - 1 month8.50 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month- 1 year102.00 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 year- 1 year168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 month	80.00
No vehicle involved- 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes102.00- 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes168.00		- 6 months	480.00
No vehicle involved- 1 month8.50- 1 year102.00In vehicle 0-2 tonnes102.00- 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes168.00	11, 12	Hawker's Licence	
- 1 year 102.00 In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		No vehicle involved	
In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 month	8.50
In vehicle 0-2 tonnes - 1 month 14.00 - 1 year 168.00 In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 year	102.00
- 1 month14.00- 1 year168.00In vehicle over 2 tonnes168.00			
In vehicle over 2 tonnes			14.00
In vehicle over 2 tonnes		- 1 year	168.00
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- 1 month 22.0		- 1 month	22.00
			264.00

Initials